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February 7, 2022 

 

Jessica Vaughn 

Department of Planning & Community & Economic Development  

215 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd 

Madison, WI  53703 

 

Re:   Letter of Intent  

317 E Wilson St – Wilson Street Hotel 

   

Dear Jessica: 

 

This is our Letter of Intent for the re-development of the property located at 317 E. Wilson St.. The applicant, North 

Central Group, is planning an adaptive re-use of the existing (3) buildings located at the project property, currently 

occupied by Rubins Furniture, into an Independent Extended Stay Hotel Property – the Wilson Street Hotel.  The 

development is also applying for Historic Tax Credits (HTC) for the 4-story masonry building, and the renovation of 

that specific building will be further reviewed by the Wisconsin Historical Society and National Parks Service.  The 

Exterior renovation of the existing buildings will mainly concern the smaller 2-Story buildings to the Plan-East of the 

taller, masonry structure. 

 

While not specifically part of an Urban Design District, given the UMX zoning for the property, UDC review is 

required.  Given the HTC component of this project, the Design Teams focus for the renovated 2-story facades was to 

not compete or attempt to replicate the Historic Structure.  Instead, the team focused on providing a clean and modern 

form, with vertically orientated jointing and recessed openings to provide interest.  The use of neutral colors are meant 

to allow the adjacent red brick facades to shine and remain the star of the show along E Wilson St.  At the base, we 

have given the 2-story façade thin veneer masonry to aid in long-term maintenance and provide a masonry ‘base’, with 

a modern stack-bond installation.  The use of EIFS above the first story on E. Wilson and on the remaining facades was 

selected for its ability to provide larger massing areas that accentuate the Historic detailing at the Rubins Building.  

EIFS will provide us with the desired aesthetic, while also most efficiently aiding us to meet IECC (International 

Energy Conservation Code) assembly requirements & not adding weight to the Existing wall & foundation systems. 

 

 

Project Design highlights: 

• 45 Total Guestroom Units with a mix between 2-br, 1-br and Studio type Units. 

• HTC Building will feature spacious units highlighting the existing Historic Warehouse Structure & Finishes. 

• Rooftop Patio above 2-Story building for Guest use. 

• 1st Floor Retail along E Wilson St. 

• Fitness & Guest Laundry on Main Floor. 

• Storage Amenity on the Ground Floor w/ Private Entrance. 

    

The total gross area of the building is approximately 56,913 sf.  The lot area is approximately 15,642 sf (or 0.36 acres).  

 

All maintenance, including trash and snow removal, will be provided by private contract. 

 

The proposed hours of operation will be as follows:  

• Hotel: 24 hours a day/365 days a year. 

 

The proposed construction schedule estimates construction to commence in the third quarter of 2022, and 

construction completion to be mid 2023.   
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The Development Team includes the following: 

 

Developer/Applicant: North Central Group  

    1600 Aspen Commons, Suite 200 

    Middleton, WI 53562 

    Phone:  608-836-6060 

    Fax: 608-836-6399 

    Principal Contact:  Andy Inman 

    ainman@ncghotels.com    

 

Architect:  GBA  

   2248 Deming Way 

   Middleton, WI 53562 

   Phone:  608-829-1750 

   Fax:  608-829-3056 

   Principal Contact:  AJ Robitschek 

   aj.robitschek@garybrink.com  

 

Please refer to the attached plans for additional information.   

 

Sincerely, 

 

AJ Robitschek 

Senior Project Manager 



SHEET INDEX:

PREPARED BY / ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
GARY BRINK AND ASSOCIATES, INC

PROJECT LOCATION:
APPLICANT:
NORTH CENTRAL GROUP

MADISON, WI 53703
317 E. WILSON STREET
WILSON STREET HOTEL

2022-2-7
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ADJACENT
BLDG. IMAGES   T-3

202120February 7 2022



PROJECT #

DATE OF ISSUE:

REVISIONS:

2625 RESEARCH PARK DR

p608.271-8717 www.tri-north.com

sh

.

317 E WILSON ST
MADISON, WI

C1.0

FLOOR PLANS

12345

04/06/2021

1" = 10'-0"1 SITE PLAN



UP

DN

UP

UP

UP

A2.00
202120February 7 2022



DN

DNUP

UP

DN

DN

DN

DN

DN

UP
UP

UP

STEPSTEP

A2.01
202120February 7 2022



UP

UP

DN

UP

DN

UP

DN

DN

A2.02
202120February 7 2022



UP

UP

DN

A2.03
202120February 7 2022



DN

A2.04
202120February 7 2022



A2.00a
202120February 7 2022



STEPSTEP

A2.01a
202120February 7 2022



A2.02a
202120February 7 2022



A2.03a
202120February 7 2022



A2.04a
202120February 7 2022



A6.01
202120February 7 2022

��������	���


���
 ������������

��������	���


���
 ������������

�������	����
 �������
�����
 ��

��������	����
 �������
�����
 �����������

�������	����
 �������
��
��
 ���������������

��������	����
 �������
�����
 �����������

�������	����
 �������
� ��
 ��!�
�

��������	����
 �������
�����
 ��!���

�������	����	�"��
 �������
�
��
 ����
����������

�����#�$�����
 �������
��!��
 ������

�$����������
 �������
�����
 ��!�
����������



A6.02
202120February 7 2022

��������	���

���
 ������������

�������	����
 �������
����
 ����
�

��������	����
 �������
�����
 ���� �

�����!�"�����
 �������
�����
 ������



A6.03
202120February 7 2022

��������	���

���
 ������������

��������	���

���
 ������������

�������	����
 �������
�����
 ��

�������	����
 �������
��
��
 ���������������

��������	����
 �������
�����
 �����������

�������	����
 �������
����
 ����
�

� !�����	����
 �������
�����
 ������

�������	����	�" �
 �������
�
��
 ����
����������

�����# $�����
 �������
�����
 ������

����

 $� �� �����
 �������
�����
 ����
����������



A6.04
202120February 7 2022

��������	���

���
 ������������

�������	����
 �������
�����
 ��

��������	����
 �������
�����
 �����������

�������	����
 �������
��
��
 ���������������

��������	����
 �������

�����
 �����������

�������	����	� ��
 �������
�
��
 ����
����������

�!����������
 �������
�����
 ��"�
����������

�����;������;��	����



A6.01a
202120February 7 2022



A6.02a
202120February 7 2022



A6.03a
202120February 7 2022



A6.04a
202120February 7 2022

NEIGHBORING BUILDING



A6.05
202120February 7 2022



A6.06
202120February 7 2022



A7.01a
202120February 7 2022


	UDCApp-Rubins Madison
	Letter of Intent Rubins
	Wilson Street Hotel - UDC Drawing Package - Bound
	T-1
	T-2
	T-3
	C1.0
	T-1
	T-2
	C1.0
	NCG-Rubins -APTS 04-06-21 SITE C1.0
	Sheets and Views
	Site


	NCG-Rubins -APTS 04-06-21 A1.0
	Sheets and Views
	LL


	NCG-Rubins -APTS 04-06-21 A1.1
	Sheets and Views
	FIRST


	NCG-Rubins -APTS 04-06-21 A1.2
	Sheets and Views
	SECOND


	NCG-Rubins -APTS 04-06-21 A1.3
	Sheets and Views
	THIRD



	A2.00
	A2.01
	A2.02
	A2.03
	A2.00a
	A2.01a
	A2.02a
	A2.03a
	A6.01
	A6.02
	A6.03
	A6.04
	A6.01a
	A6.02a
	A6.03a
	A6.04a
	A7.01a

	A2.00
	A2.01
	A2.02
	A2.03
	A2.04
	A2.00a
	A2.01a
	A2.02a
	A2.03a
	A2.04a
	A6.01
	A6.02
	A6.03
	A6.04
	A6.01a
	A6.02a
	A6.03a
	A6.04a
	A6.05
	A6.06
	A7.01a




